
HCAHB2 416 4321

Page 1 of 2

CODING:  Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words underscored
are additions.

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No.
2 by Representative Robideaux

AMENDMENT NO. 11

On page 14, after line 45, insert the following:2

"(1974) Facility for Small Scale Physical Model of the Lower3
Mississippi River, Planning, Engineering, Design, and4
Construction5
(East Baton Rouge)6
Payable from Interagency Transfers $6,200,000"7

AMENDMENT NO. 28

On page 16, after line 43, insert the following:9

"(1958) Hot Water Heater Replacements, Planning and10
Construction11
(East Feliciana)12
Payable from Fees and Self-Generated Revenues $ 105,00013

(1959) Quality of Life/Quality of Care-Phase I, Kitchen14
Improvements, Planning and Construction15
(East Feliciana)16
Payable from Fees and Self-Generated Revenues $ 269,00017
Payable from Federal Funds $ 848,20018
Total $ 1,117,200"19

AMENDMENT NO. 320

On page 36, at the end of line 30 delete "and Game" and at the beginning of line 31 delete21
"Preserve", and insert "Trust and Protection"22

AMENDMENT NO. 423

On page 51, between lines 32 and 33, insert the following:24

"Payable from the balance of State General Fund (Direct) previously25
allocated under the authority of Act 20 of 2009 to the Port of South26
Louisiana, Dock, Planning and Construction (St. John27
the Baptist) $ 500,000"28

AMENDMENT NO. 529

On page 51, at the beginning of line 34, insert "Non-Recurring Revenues"30

AMENDMENT NO. 631

On page 51, line 38, change "6,525,000" to "6,025,000"32



HCAHB2 416 4321

Page 2 of 2

CODING:  Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words underscored
are additions.

AMENDMENT NO. 71

On page 102, between lines 24 and 25, insert the following: 2

"(     ) BREC Dover, Flannery, and Sugarland Parks, 3
Planning and Construction4
(East Baton Rouge)5
Payable from the balance of State General Fund (Direct) previously6
allocated by the authority of Act 27 of 2006 for the NIA7
Foundation, Multi-Purpose Center and Youth Facility, Planning and8
Construction (East Baton Rouge) $ 52,5009

Payable from the balance of State General Fund (Direct) previously10
allocated by the authority of Act 28 of 2007 for the NIA11
Foundation, Multi-Purpose Facility, Planning and Construction12
(East Baton Rouge) $ 342,50013

Total $ 395,000"14

AMENDMENT NO. 815

On page 105, delete lines 23 and 24 in their entirety, and insert the following: 16

"Priority 5 $ 1,090,00017
Payable from the balance of State General Fund (Direct) previously18
allocated by the authority of Act 27 of 2006 for the NIA19
Foundation, Multi-Purpose Center and Youth Facility, Planning and20
Construction (East Baton Rouge) $ 247,50021
Total $ 1,687,500"22

AMENDMENT NO. 923

On page 128, at the end of line 3, insert the following: 24

"Notwithstanding any contrary provision of Act 27 of the 2006 Regular Session or any other25
capital outlay act, the appropriation from the State General Fund (Direct) in the amount of26
$300,000 contained in the 2006 Act under Schedule 50/NET NIA Foundation for the project27
designated (1415) Multi-Purpose Center and Youth Facility, Planning and Construction (East28
Baton Rouge Parish) shall be null, void and of no effect on the effective date of this Act. 29
Notwithstanding any contrary provision of Act 28 of the 2007 Regular Session or any other30
capital outlay act, the appropriation from the State General Fund (Direct) contained in the31
2007 Act under Schedule 50/NET NIA Foundation for the project designated (1689) NIA32
Foundation Multi-Purpose Facility, Planning and Construction (East Baton Rouge Parish) is33
hereby reduced by $342,500.  The appropriation from the State General Fund (Direct) for that34
project is and shall be deemed to be $0."35


